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Impor tan t  D i s c la imer
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You view this information and any other electronic content relating to it at your own risk. The author, speaker and interviewee makes no guarantees or representations 
as to including without limitation the accuracy, subject matter, quality or timeliness of any content – delivered electronically or otherwise.  All and any such information 

being conveyed is subject to change at any time. 
This material and its contents is provided for informational purposes and should not be construed as a solicitation or offer to buy or sell securities or any other financial 

instrument, which will be made only by means of the Fund's offering memorandum and only where permitted by law. Any comments or statements made herein do not 
necessarily reflect those of Cruiser Capital Advisors, LLC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (“Cruiser”). Any views expressed in this presentation are for informational purposes 

only. This is not intended to be an investment recommendation or construed as investment advice. 
No information herein is confirmed by Cruiser as to completeness or accuracy, express or implied, and is subject to change without notice.  This discussion and document 
contain forward-looking statements, including observations about markets and industry and regulatory trends as of the original date of this document.  Forward-looking 
statements may be identified by, among other things, the use of words such as “expects,” “anticipates,” “believes,” or “estimates,” or the negatives of these terms, and 

similar expressions.  Forward-looking statements reflect the Manager’s views as of such date with respect to possible future events.  Actual results could differ materially 
from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of factors beyond the Fund’s control.  Investors are cautioned not to place any reliance on such statements.  Cruiser 
is under no obligation to hold its positions and may change them materially at any moment. Cruiser has an obligation to update any of the forward-looking statements in this 

document.
Cruiser Capital Advisors, LLC, nor any of its affiliates is receiving any compensation from,  and is not providing investment advice nor serving in any fiduciary capacity to 

the readers and viewers of this material.
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Impor tan t  I n fo rmat ion

This presentation is not a solicitation of a proxy from any security holder of Ashland Global Holdings Inc. (the “Company”). Cruiser Capital Master 
Fund LP has nominated four individuals as nominees to the Company’s board of directors and intends to solicit votes for the election of those 
individuals as members of the Company’s board of directors. The individuals that have been nominated are Allen A. Spizzo, William H. Joyce, 
Patrick E. Gottschalk and Carol S. Eicher(the “Nominees”). Cruiser Capital Master Fund LP will send a definitive proxy statement, WHITE proxy card 
and related proxy materials to shareholders of the Company seeking their support of the Nominees at the Company’s 2019 Annual Meeting of 
Stockholders. Stockholders are urged to read the definitive proxy statement and WHITE proxy card when they become available, because they 
will contain important information about the Nominees, the Company and related matters. Stockholders may obtain a free copy of the 
definitive proxy statement and WHITE proxy card (when available) and other documents filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission 
(“SEC”) by Cruiser Capital Master Fund LP and its affiliates (the “Cruiser Capital Parties”) at the SEC’s web site at www.sec.gov. The definitive 
proxy statement (when available) and other related SEC documents filed with the SEC by the Cruiser Capital Parties may also be obtained free of 
charge from the Cruiser Capital Parties, upon request.

Participants in Solicitation :The following persons may be deemed to be participants in the planned solicitation from the Company’s shareholders 
of proxies in favor of the Nominees (the “Participants”): Cruiser Capital Advisors, LLC, Keith M. Rosenbloom, Cruiser Capital Master Fund LP, 
Metamorphosis IV LLC, Allen A. Spizzo, William H. Joyce, Patrick E. Gottschalk and Carol S. Eicher. The Participants may have interests in the 
solicitation, including as a result of holding shares of the Company’s common stock. Information regarding the Participants and their interests 
may be found in the Notice of Intent to Nominate Directors, as filed with the SEC on October 25, 2018 and incorporated herein by reference.
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Impor tant  Informat ion

Before making an investment decision with respect to Cruiser Capital, LLC (the “Fund”) managed by Cruiser Capital Advisors, LLC (the “Manager”), or any manager 

potential investors are advised to read carefully the respective offering documents (including any relevant underlying agreements) and the related subscription documents 

regarding the Fund, and to consult with their tax, legal, ERISA and financial advisors. The specific terms of an investment in the Fund are subject to the offering materials. 

Such terms may change from the time you receive these materials and the time you receive the offering documents. This document is being provided to you for 

discussions purposes only. It is not to be relied on for investment decisions or proxy decisions as they related to Ashland or any other Company.

These materials should only be considered current as of the date of publication without regard to the date on which you may receive or access the information. The 

Manager maintains the right to delete or modify information without prior notice. Charts, tables and graphs contained in this document are not intended to be used to 

assist the reader in determining which securities to buy or sell or when to buy or sell securities. 

Return targets or objectives, if any, reflect  highly subjective determinations by Cruiser and are based on a variety of factors, including, among others, internal modeling, 

investment strategy, prior performance of similar products (if any), volatility measures, risk tolerance and market conditions. Performance may fluctuate, especially over 

short periods. Targeted returns should be evaluated over the time period indicated and not over shorter periods. Targeted returns are not intended to be actual 

performance and should not be relied upon as an indication of actual or future performance. 

The past performance of the Manager, its principals, members, or employees is not indicative of future returns. Any performance reflected herein and the performance for 

any given investor may differ due to various factors including, without limitation, the timing of subscriptions and redemptions, applicable management fees and incentive 

allocations, and the investor’s ability to participate in new issues. There is no guarantee that the Manager will be successful in achieving positive investment objectives. An 

investment in the Fund or any security including those mentioned herein contains risks, including the risk of complete loss. 
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Cruiser  Capi ta l
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Concentrated Portfolio Concentrated portfolio both long and short
Generally focus on: 8-12 long and 6-10 short positions

Leadership & People Matter Experience and perspective give Cruiser differentiated views
Sector concentrations allow us to have unique insights into management
capabilities.

We spend a lot of time researching and evaluating Management teams

For example: The recent availability of capital provides objective data points on 
evaluating CEOs on their capital allocation decisions and provides objective reviews 
of management quality

Research & Value Philosophy Cash and patience are our allies
Strive to capitalize on price dislocations

“Value Plays vs. Value Traps” 

Competitive Positioning/Organic 
Exit Strategies

Strive to study the competitive landscape so that multiple exit strategies are 
evident
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Deal t  a Bad Hand
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Mic hael ’s (MIK)  Over v iew
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Sources: MIK June 2018 Investor Presentation
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Sources: MIK June 2018 Investor Presentation
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Sources: Images from MIK June 2018 Investor 
Presentation, pages 28-29
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Secular Headwinds
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“As we've discussed for a few quarters now, 
all of our data continues to suggest that the 
growth trends in core arts and crafts 
products remain soft. Despite this 
challenging environment, we delivered 
operating income and EPS for the second 
quarter that were slightly better than the 
guidance we provided in June.”

Carl Rubin, CEO, August 30, 2018
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Framing:  Source of  Cash F low

1. Highly Customizable 

2. Traditionally Required Personalized Attention

3. Lots of Upsell Opportunity

4. HIGH MARGINS

Michael’s is the Largest Custom Framer in the 

World.

Framing Represents ~ 15%+ of Sales and we 

estimate ~ 33+% of its Operating Income.
Unfortunately, online eliminates a lot of the Pricing Power

Traditionally 
a Great

Business

= 

Pricing Power
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Lots  of  People Saw Thi s  as a Great Bus iness
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L i fe onl ine…..
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Amazon Prime – Craig Frames Aaron Brothers

Images from sites: amazon.com, aaronbrothers.com
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Framing Opt ions Avai lable
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Screenshot from Google
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Google “Custom Framing”
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Screenshot from Google
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Framebr idge vs.  Mic haels
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Framebridge Aaron Brothers

Framebridge has raised ~$50mm from serious backers: NEA, T. 
Rowe Price, Crate & Barrel co-founder,                     Rent the 
Runway chairperson, etc.
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Images from sites: framebridge.com, 
aaronbrothers.com
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Sources: MIK June 2018 Investor Presentation
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A Terr i f i c  Bus iness?
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Data compiled from company filings, 
Bloomberg LP and Canalyst

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Adj. Net Income 270         304        363        390        405        

After Tax Interest Expense 135         132        91          83          84          

After Tax Operating Lease Expense 234         250        252        274        277        

639         685        705        746        767        

Avg. Common Equity (2,686)    (2,390)    (1,916)    (1,695)    (1,657)    

Avg. Net Debt 3,220      3,096     2,548     2,408     2,378     

Capitalized Op. Leases 5.0x 1,850      1,885     1,941     2,081     2,128     

2,384      2,591     2,573     2,794     2,849     

ROIC 27% 26% 27% 27% 27%
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2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Adj. Net Income 270         304        363        390        405        

After Tax Interest Expense 135         132        91          83          84          

After Tax Operating Lease Expense 234         250        252        274        277        

639         685        705        746        767        

Avg. Common Equity -             -             -             -             -             

Avg. Net Debt 3,220      3,096     2,548     2,408     2,378     

Capitalized Op. Leases 8.0x 2,960      3,016     3,105     3,330     3,404     

6,180      6,112     5,653     5,738     5,782     

ROIC 10% 11% 12% 13% 13%

Rule of  8

19CONF IDENT IAL  - NOT FOR  D ISTR IBUT ION

Data compiled from company filings, 
Bloomberg LP and Canalyst
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Impac t  Negat ive  Operat ing Leverage
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2017 2017 2018E 2018E

Net Revenue 5,362           5,362           5,191           5,191           

Gross Profit 2,248           2,194           2,019           1,967           

Gross Margin % 42% 41% 39% 38%

EBIT 735                682                557                505                

ROIC 13% 12% 12% 11%

Assuming fixed costs a 1% drop in GM results in a 9% drop in EBIT (2018E)

Data compiled from company filings, 
Bloomberg LP and Canalyst
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Where Did the Cash Go?
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Data from company filings and Canalyst

FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 1H2018

CFO before WC 446.0           503.6           518.7           542.6           174.9           

Net CFO 442.0           504.0           564.4           523.6           (86.6)            

Net CFI: Capex & M&A (137.8)         (128.9)         (266.9)         (127.8)         (69.9)            

Payment of PIK notes (627.1)         (184.5)         -                 -                 -                 

Net Borrowings on asset-based revolving credit facility -                 -                 -                 -                 118.0           

Net Borrowings on restated term loan credit facility 825.1           (174.9)         (18.7)            (31.1)            (11.8)            

Net Issuance of common stock 424.1           (22.0)            (405.0)         (253.8)         (252.5)         

Net CFF (164.8)         (344.0)         (408.1)         (268.7)         (146.2)         

Net Change in Cash 139.4           31.1              (110.6)         127.1           (302.7)         



INFO@CRUISERCAP.COM

* MIK purchased $300m at an average price of $22.64

Guess who’s  se l l ing?

22

Bain sold $740m @ avg price $25.81

Blackstone sold $1.44B @ avg price $23.62

Price per Gross Net Proceeds to ($mm)

Date Share ($) Proceeds ($mm) Company Insiders

1 26-Jun-14 17.00 472 446 -                             

2 22-Jan-15 23.52 442 -                424

3 9-Jul-15 26.60 333 -                331

4 22-Mar-16 * 26.08 443 -                443

5 13-Jul-16 * 27.85 279 -                277

6 12-Dec-16 * 22.04 220 -                220

7 24-Jan-17 * 21.28 383 -                383

Total $446 $2,080
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Data from CapIQ, company filings
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Who Buys You Out?

Bain currently holds ~31% of the Shares

Blackstone currently holds ~11% of the Shares

Shout out to VSLR – Vivant Solar

Take-out Risk?
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Wage Increase Headwinds

24

AZ

Pct total store ct 2.4%

Pct wage increase 14.3%

CA

Pct total store ct 12.0%

Pct wage increase 36.4%

CO

Pct total store ct 2.0%

Pct wage increase 17.6%

MA

Pct total store ct 2.8%

Pct wage increase 36.4%

MO

Pct total store ct 1.8%

Pct wage increase 52.9%

NY

Pct total store ct 5.5%

Pct wage increase 44.2%
OR

Pct total store ct 1.3%

Pct wage increase 25.6%

WA

Pct total store ct 2.0%

Pct wage increase 17.4%

*pct increase in min wage to maximum exp in 2023 FL

Pct total store ct 7.3%

Pct wage increase 0.0%

OH

Pct total store ct 5.1%

Pct wage increase 0.0%

TX

Pct total store ct 7.6%

Pct wage increase 0.0%
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Sources: National Conference of State Legislators, US 
Dept of Labor, Company data
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Stock Performance

25CONF IDENT IAL  - NOT FOR  D ISTR IBUT ION

Image from Bloomberg
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Shor t  In terest  R i ses  In to Earn ings

26CONF IDENT IAL  - NOT FOR  D ISTR IBUT ION

Image from Bloomberg
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2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Unadjusted Metrics

EV/EBITDA 4.5x 8.2x 9.0x 9.0x 7.2x

Debt/EBITDA 4.8x 3.9x 3.3x 3.2x 3.1x

Adjusted Metrics

Adj. EV/EBITDAR 5.7x 8.2x 8.7x 8.7x 7.4x

Adj. Debt/EBITDAR 5.9x 5.2x 4.7x 4.8x 4.7x

Cheap Bus iness?
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Data compiled from company filings, 
Bloomberg LP and Canalyst

Adjustments made using 8x 
capitalization rate
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Comparable Valuat ions
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Last 4 Qtrs Next 4 Qtrs Last 4 Qtrs Next 4 Qtrs

P/E P/E (E) EV/EBITDA EV/EBITDA (E)

Michaels (MIK) 7.8x 7.0x 7.2x 7.0x

Bed Bath & Beyond (BBBY) 5.0x 6.8x 2.4x 3.1x

Party City (PRTY) 8.8x 7.0x 8.6x 7.7x

Gamestop (GME) 4.4x 4.6x -               3.5x

Average 6.5x 6.4x 4.5x 5.3x

Data and estimates from Bloomberg  
Consensus, Cap IQ, and Canalyst.



INFO@CRUISERCAP.COM

Where’s  th i s  Going?
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Data compiled from company filings, 
Bloomberg LP and Canalyst

2018E

Multiple 5.3x 4.0x

EBITDA 796 796

Enterprise Value 4,218 3,184

Debt 2,695 2,695

Cash 411 411

Equity Value 1,934 900

Shares 171 171

Implied Share Price $11.29 $5.25
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Some Cons iderat ions

1. Good management team

a. Refresh, Remodel & Relocate

2. High Short Interest 

3. SSS +?

4. Cheap Valuation?

5.

Risks to the 
Thesis
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Final  Thoughts

1. Secular Short

a. “Can’t be Amazon’d?” 

2. Framing and Top Sellers online 

3. Cost of Capital and ROIC = look closely

4. Lease Trends Unfavorable = increasing?

5. Consistent “Private Equity Put” 

6. Cheap Stock…..
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